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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           91              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020               91              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    2        475,000        501,900        501,900              0              0         26,900         46,100          5,200           5.66
    59020                2        475,000        501,900        501,900              0              0         26,900         46,100          5,200           5.66
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2      5,783,800      6,362,200    115,473,800      3,735,800              0    113,425,800              0              0       1,896.50
    59020                2      5,783,800      6,362,200    115,473,800      3,735,800              0    113,425,800              0              0       1,896.50
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    99      4,032,900      3,657,400      3,654,500        549,500              0        171,100      1,974,800      2,145,500          -9.38
    59020               99      4,032,900      3,657,400      3,654,500        549,500              0        171,100      1,974,800      2,145,500          -9.38
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     461     14,592,900     14,134,400     14,106,300         51,500       -471,700         36,600         36,600         51,500          -3.33
    59020              461     14,592,900     14,134,400     14,106,300         51,500       -471,700         36,600         36,600         51,500          -3.33
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2     51,120,300     51,119,000      1,712,500     49,406,500         -1,300              0              0              0         -96.65
    59020                2     51,120,300     51,119,000      1,712,500     49,406,500         -1,300              0              0              0         -96.65
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       90      7,919,800      7,393,800      7,393,800              0       -526,000              0              0              0          -6.64
    59020               90      7,919,800      7,393,800      7,393,800              0       -526,000              0              0              0          -6.64
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      1        192,300        220,500        220,500              0         28,200              0              0              0          14.66
    59020                1        192,300        220,500        220,500              0         28,200              0              0              0          14.66
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           748     84,117,000     83,389,200    143,063,300     53,743,300       -970,800    113,660,400      2,057,500      2,202,200          70.08
    Exempt              91              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2        475,000        501,900        501,900              0              0         26,900         46,100          5,200           5.66
    Ind. Personal        2      5,783,800      6,362,200    115,473,800      3,735,800              0    113,425,800              0              0       1,896.50
    Com. Personal       99      4,032,900      3,657,400      3,654,500        549,500              0        171,100      1,974,800      2,145,500          -9.38
    Residential        461     14,592,900     14,134,400     14,106,300         51,500       -471,700         36,600         36,600         51,500          -3.33
    Industrial           2     51,120,300     51,119,000      1,712,500     49,406,500         -1,300              0              0              0         -96.65
    Commercial          90      7,919,800      7,393,800      7,393,800              0       -526,000              0              0              0          -6.64
    Agricultural         1        192,300        220,500        220,500              0         28,200              0              0              0          14.66
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 
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       Exempt           91              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     657     84,117,000     83,389,200    143,063,300     53,743,300       -970,800    113,660,400      2,057,500      2,202,200          70.08
      Personal         103     10,291,700     10,521,500    119,630,200      4,285,300              0    113,623,800      2,020,900      2,150,700       1,062.39
        Real           554     73,825,300     72,867,700     23,433,100     49,458,000       -970,800         36,600         36,600         51,500         -68.26
  Totals             Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           91              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020               91              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    2        475,000        475,000        501,900        475,000        475,000        501,900        501,900        501,900        501,900
    59020                2        475,000        475,000        501,900        475,000        475,000        501,900        501,900        501,900        501,900
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2      5,783,800      5,783,800    115,473,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      6,362,200     51,840,363      6,362,200     51,840,363
    59020                2      5,783,800      5,783,800    115,473,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      6,362,200     51,840,363      6,362,200     51,840,363
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    99      4,032,900      4,031,300      3,654,500      4,032,900      4,031,300      3,657,400      3,654,500      3,657,400      3,654,500
    59020               99      4,032,900      4,031,300      3,654,500      4,032,900      4,031,300      3,657,400      3,654,500      3,657,400      3,654,500
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     461     14,592,900     14,592,900     14,106,300     14,254,706     14,254,706     13,816,037     13,787,937     14,609,205     14,580,479
    59020              461     14,592,900     14,592,900     14,106,300     14,254,706     14,254,706     13,816,037     13,787,937     14,609,205     14,580,479
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2     51,120,300     51,120,300      1,712,500     45,963,599     45,963,599     47,066,724      1,574,247     47,066,724      1,574,247
    59020                2     51,120,300     51,120,300      1,712,500     45,963,599     45,963,599     47,066,724      1,574,247     47,066,724      1,574,247
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       90      7,919,800      7,907,400      7,393,800      6,961,918      6,954,052      6,731,795      6,731,795      7,120,908      7,120,908
    59020               90      7,919,800      7,907,400      7,393,800      6,961,918      6,954,052      6,731,795      6,731,795      7,120,908      7,120,908
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      1        192,300        192,300        220,500         99,334         99,334        101,718        101,718        101,718        101,718
    59020                1        192,300        192,300        220,500         99,334         99,334        101,718        101,718        101,718        101,718
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           748     84,117,000     84,103,000    143,063,300     77,571,257     77,561,791     78,237,774     78,192,460     79,420,055     79,374,115
    Exempt              91              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2        475,000        475,000        501,900        475,000        475,000        501,900        501,900        501,900        501,900
    Ind. Personal        2      5,783,800      5,783,800    115,473,800      5,783,800      5,783,800      6,362,200     51,840,363      6,362,200     51,840,363
    Com. Personal       99      4,032,900      4,031,300      3,654,500      4,032,900      4,031,300      3,657,400      3,654,500      3,657,400      3,654,500
    Residential        461     14,592,900     14,592,900     14,106,300     14,254,706     14,254,706     13,816,037     13,787,937     14,609,205     14,580,479
    Industrial           2     51,120,300     51,120,300      1,712,500     45,963,599     45,963,599     47,066,724      1,574,247     47,066,724      1,574,247
    Commercial          90      7,919,800      7,907,400      7,393,800      6,961,918      6,954,052      6,731,795      6,731,795      7,120,908      7,120,908
    Agricultural         1        192,300        192,300        220,500         99,334         99,334        101,718        101,718        101,718        101,718
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 
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       Exempt           91              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     657     84,117,000     84,103,000    143,063,300     77,571,257     77,561,791     78,237,774     78,192,460     79,420,055     79,374,115
      Personal         103     10,291,700     10,290,100    119,630,200     10,291,700     10,290,100     10,521,500     55,996,763     10,521,500     55,996,763
        Real           554     73,825,300     73,812,900     23,433,100     67,279,557     67,271,691     67,716,274     22,195,697     68,898,555     23,377,352
  Totals             Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0        475,000              0        475,000              0        475,000              0        501,900
    59020                0              0        475,000              0        475,000              0        475,000              0        501,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2      5,783,800              0      5,783,800              0      5,783,800              0    115,473,800              0
    59020                2      5,783,800              0      5,783,800              0      5,783,800              0    115,473,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    99      4,032,900              0      4,031,300              0      4,031,300              0      3,654,500              0
    59020               99      4,032,900              0      4,031,300              0      4,031,300              0      3,654,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     316     11,247,798      3,345,102     11,282,398      3,310,502     11,217,498      3,375,402     10,572,543      3,533,757
    59020              316     11,247,798      3,345,102     11,282,398      3,310,502     11,217,498      3,375,402     10,572,543      3,533,757
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0     51,120,300              0     51,120,300              0     51,120,300              0      1,712,500
    59020                0              0     51,120,300              0     51,120,300              0     51,120,300              0      1,712,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         12,300      7,907,500         12,300      7,895,100         12,300      7,895,100         11,200      7,382,600
    59020                1         12,300      7,907,500         12,300      7,895,100         12,300      7,895,100         11,200      7,382,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      1        192,300              0        192,300              0        192,300              0        220,500              0
    59020                1        192,300              0        192,300              0        192,300              0        220,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           423     21,269,098     62,847,902     21,302,098     62,800,902     21,237,198     62,865,802    129,932,543     13,130,757
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        475,000              0        475,000              0        475,000              0        501,900
    Ind. Personal        2      5,783,800              0      5,783,800              0      5,783,800              0    115,473,800              0
    Com. Personal       99      4,032,900              0      4,031,300              0      4,031,300              0      3,654,500              0
    Residential        316     11,247,798      3,345,102     11,282,398      3,310,502     11,217,498      3,375,402     10,572,543      3,533,757
    Industrial           0              0     51,120,300              0     51,120,300              0     51,120,300              0      1,712,500
    Commercial           1         12,300      7,907,500         12,300      7,895,100         12,300      7,895,100         11,200      7,382,600
    Agricultural         1        192,300              0        192,300              0        192,300              0        220,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

       Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     419     21,269,098     62,847,902     21,302,098     62,800,902     21,237,198     62,865,802    129,932,543     13,130,757
      Personal         101      9,816,700        475,000      9,815,100        475,000      9,815,100        475,000    119,128,300        501,900
        Real           318     11,452,398     62,372,902     11,486,998     62,325,902     11,422,098     62,390,802     10,804,243     12,628,857
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0        475,000              0        475,000              0        475,000              0        501,900
    59020                0              0        475,000              0        475,000              0        475,000              0        501,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2      5,783,800              0      5,783,800              0      5,783,800              0     51,840,363              0
    59020                2      5,783,800              0      5,783,800              0      5,783,800              0     51,840,363              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    99      4,032,900              0      4,031,300              0      4,031,300              0      3,654,500              0
    59020               99      4,032,900              0      4,031,300              0      4,031,300              0      3,654,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     316     11,043,604      3,211,102     11,078,204      3,176,502     11,013,304      3,241,402     10,396,460      3,391,477
    59020              316     11,043,604      3,211,102     11,078,204      3,176,502     11,013,304      3,241,402     10,396,460      3,391,477
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0     45,963,599              0     45,963,599              0     45,963,599              0      1,574,247
    59020                0              0     45,963,599              0     45,963,599              0     45,963,599              0      1,574,247
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         12,300      6,949,618         12,300      6,941,752         12,300      6,941,752         11,200      6,720,595
    59020                1         12,300      6,949,618         12,300      6,941,752         12,300      6,941,752         11,200      6,720,595
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      1         99,334              0         99,334              0         99,334              0        101,718              0
    59020                1         99,334              0         99,334              0         99,334              0        101,718              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           423     20,971,938     56,599,319     21,004,938     56,556,853     20,940,038     56,621,753     66,004,241     12,188,219
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        475,000              0        475,000              0        475,000              0        501,900
    Ind. Personal        2      5,783,800              0      5,783,800              0      5,783,800              0     51,840,363              0
    Com. Personal       99      4,032,900              0      4,031,300              0      4,031,300              0      3,654,500              0
    Residential        316     11,043,604      3,211,102     11,078,204      3,176,502     11,013,304      3,241,402     10,396,460      3,391,477
    Industrial           0              0     45,963,599              0     45,963,599              0     45,963,599              0      1,574,247
    Commercial           1         12,300      6,949,618         12,300      6,941,752         12,300      6,941,752         11,200      6,720,595
    Agricultural         1         99,334              0         99,334              0         99,334              0        101,718              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

       Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     419     20,971,938     56,599,319     21,004,938     56,556,853     20,940,038     56,621,753     66,004,241     12,188,219
      Personal         101      9,816,700        475,000      9,815,100        475,000      9,815,100        475,000     55,494,863        501,900
        Real           318     11,155,238     56,124,319     11,189,838     56,081,853     11,124,938     56,146,753     10,509,378     11,686,319
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                        28    119,633,600          55,701,413
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                6    116,125,900          52,492,463
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                   22      3,507,700           3,208,950

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

RENAISSANCE POWER LLC               has  117,182,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

CARSON CITY SENIOR APARTMENTS       has      187,672 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY DG PROPERTIES LLC       has      194,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRANSMAC CARSON LLC                 has      200,199 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC      has      233,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES          has      247,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LINDEN APT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP      has      261,554 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCDONALDS USA LLC                   has      282,215 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RESTORATION WOMENS CENTER LLC       has      290,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
T J SUNSET GROVE LIMITED DIVIDEND   has      341,217 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      411,296 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HARVEY'S MILLING CO                 has      558,149 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                has    1,018,386 Taxable Value in 20 Parcel(s)
THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY. LLC     has    1,218,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WINTHROP RESOURCES CORPORATION      has    1,694,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RENAISSANCE POWER LLC               has   53,413,514 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

051-109-077-00              CARSON CITY DG PROPERTIES LLC          $     187,300
051-900-238-00              THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC         $     233,700
051-900-229-00              SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES             $     247,600
051-118-113-00              MCDONALDS USA LLC                      $     259,315
051-700-003-00              LINDEN APT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP         $     261,554
051-700-037-20              RESTORATION WOMENS CENTER LLC          $     290,100
051-700-003-50              T J SUNSET GROVE LIMITED DIVIDEND      $     341,217
051-900-014-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     410,200
051-900-026-00              HARVEY'S MILLING CO                    $     438,300
051-223-005-00              CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                   $     683,500
051-700-016-00              THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY. LLC        $   1,218,500
051-712-001-00              RENAISSANCE POWER LLC                  $   1,573,151
051-900-230-00              WINTHROP RESOURCES CORPORATION         $   1,694,100
051-900-180-00              RENAISSANCE POWER LLC                  $   2,048,000
051-900-300-00              RENAISSANCE POWER LLC                  $  49,792,363
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

051-900-238-00              THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC         $     233,700
051-900-229-00              SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES             $     247,600
051-118-113-00              MCDONALDS USA LLC                      $     264,500
051-700-003-00              LINDEN APT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP         $     285,600
051-700-037-20              RESTORATION WOMENS CENTER LLC          $     290,100
051-652-001-00              CARSON CITY SENIOR APARTMENTS          $     357,000
051-700-003-50              T J SUNSET GROVE LIMITED DIVIDEND      $     377,800
051-900-014-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     410,200
051-900-026-00              HARVEY'S MILLING CO                    $     438,300
051-223-005-00              CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                   $     683,500
051-700-016-00              THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY. LLC        $   1,218,500
051-900-230-00              WINTHROP RESOURCES CORPORATION         $   1,694,100
051-712-001-00              RENAISSANCE POWER LLC                  $   1,708,500
051-900-180-00              RENAISSANCE POWER LLC                  $   2,048,000
051-900-300-00              RENAISSANCE POWER LLC                  $ 113,425,800
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

BARNES CHRIS J & LISA D             has               5.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
LUNA RICHARD E & MARY M             has               5.26 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BROWN ANTHONY E                     has               5.33 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
RESTORATION WOMENS CENTER LLC       has               7.64 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TDW PROPERTIES                      has               7.84 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TRANSMAC CARSON LLC                 has               8.20 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
KELLOGG HARALD                      has               8.33 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN LAND BANK FAST TRACK AUTH. has              12.50 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BROWN JANE                          has              15.92 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has              16.09 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
2011 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has              16.46 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ADKINS BENJAMIN E                   has              19.65 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SPLIT CONMBINE                      has              20.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
RENAISSANCE POWER LLC               has              35.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
WILES RICHARD H & CAROL P TRUST     has             119.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

INDEPENDENT BANK                    has      229,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY LLC      has      233,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRANSMAC CARSON LLC                 has      236,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES          has      247,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LINDEN APT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP      has      285,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCDONALDS USA LLC                   has      287,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RESTORATION WOMENS CENTER LLC       has      290,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY SENIOR APARTMENTS       has      357,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
T J SUNSET GROVE LIMITED DIVIDEND   has      377,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      414,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HARVEY'S MILLING CO                 has      659,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY HOSPITAL                has    1,019,400 S.E.V. Value in 20 Parcel(s)
THE LAURELS OF CARSON CITY. LLC     has    1,218,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WINTHROP RESOURCES CORPORATION      has    1,694,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)


